



2026:HHC:8860

Janki & another Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.19608 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, as Vice Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Notice confined to respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4.

As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **17.12.2025**. Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions with regard to contents of the petition as well as FIR appended therewith. Appropriate protection be provided by Police in the meanwhile to the petitioners to save their life and liberty.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(Rishi)