



2026:HHC:8860

Janki & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 19608/2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Avinash Jaryal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

24th March, 2026 (Rohit)